# OP \$40.00 2375839

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM662277

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A-TECH CORPORATION		10/30/2020	Corporation: NEW MEXICO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A-TECH, LLC	
Street Address:	1300 Britt Street, S.E.	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87123	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW MEXICO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2375839	SENSING WAYS TO MAKE THE WORLD BETTER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles R. Macedo

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Macedo	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles R. Macedo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0034



October 23, 2020

BUTLER SNOW LLP 2155 LOUISIANA BOULEVARD NE SUITE 10400 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

RE: A-TECH, LLC

**Business ID #:** 840850

The Office of the Secretary of State has approved and filed the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization for a Domestic Limited Liability Company for the above captioned organization effective October 30, 2020. The enclosed Certificate of Conversion is evidence of filing, and should become a permanent document of the organization's records.

Please be advised that although the Certificate of Organization has been approved, you must also comply with all other federal or state laws applicable to your organization. This includes, but is not limited to state licensing requirements. It is the organization's sole responsibility to obtain such compliance with all legal requirements applicable thereto prior to engaging in the business for which it has obtained approval of the referenced document.

If you have any questions, please contact the Business Services Division at (505) 827-3600 or toll free at 1-800-477-3632 for assistance.

**Business Services Division** 

325 DON GASPAR, SUITE 300 | SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 PHONE: (505) 827-3600 or (800) 477-3632 | FAX: (505) 827-8081 WWW.SOS.STATE.NM.US



# Certificate of Organization by Conversion

OF

A-TECH, LLC 840850 CONVERTED FROM A-TECH CORPORATION 840850

New Mexico

The Office of the Secretary of State certifies that the evidence of Conversion and Articles of Organization for a Domestic Limited Liability Company, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the

Business Corporation Act Limited Liability Company Act

53-11-1 to 53-18-12 NMSA 1978 53-19-1 to 53-19-74 NMSA 1978

have been received and are found to conform to law. Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Office of the Secretary of State issues this Certificate of Organization by Conversion and attaches hereto, a duplicate of the Articles of Organization for a Domestic Limited Liability Company Company.

Dated: October 30, 2020

RECORDED: 07/93/2021

In testimony whereof, the Office of the Secretary of State has caused this certificate to be signed on this day in the City of Santa Fe, and the seal of said office to be affixed hereto.

ESTATE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

Maggie Toulouse Oliver Secretary of State

Maggie Soulouse Olim

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0036